STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Petition to Modify 911 Provider for Jackson )
County Emergency Telephone System ) Docket No. 13-0669
Board, Jackson County, Illinois )

MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF EVIDENCE

Illinois Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Ilinois (“AT&T lllinois”) and New
Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC (“AT&T Mobility”) (collectively referred to as “AT&T”)
respectfully move for the admission of the attached AT&T Exhibit into the record. In support of
this Motion, AT&T states as follows:

1. AT&T Exhibit 2 consists of the entire response of NG-911, Inc., to the Second
Set of Data Requests of AT&T to NG-911, Inc., numbered 17 through 20, with attached
documents consisting of e-mail between AT&T and CSI/NG-911, Inc., between June 6, 2011
and February 29, 2014.

2. The attached documents are relevant to issues raised in this proceeding and will
assist the Commission in its resolution of this case.

3. AT&T notified all parties to this proceeding that it intended to offer these data

request responses for admission into the record. No party objects to this request.



WHEREFORE, AT&T respectfully requests that its Motion for Admission be granted.

Mark R. Ortlieb

AT&T

225 West Randolph Street, Floor 25D
Chicago, IL 60606

312/727-6705

mo2753@att.com

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
D/B/A AT&T ILLINOIS

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC

By:

One of Its Attorneys



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Mark R. Ortlieb, an attorney, certify that a copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR
ADMISSION OF EVIDENCE was served on the following parties by U.S. Mail and/or

electronic transmission on April 22, 2014.

Mark R. Ortlieb



SERVICE LIST FOR ICC DOCKET NO. 13-0669

John D. Albers, Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission

527 East Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov

Karen Boswell
Frontier

104 W. Mulberry St.
Normal, IL 61761
karen.boswell@ftr.com

John R. Clemons
Southern Illinois Law Center, LLC
813 West Main Street

Carbondale, IL 62901
silc@silclaw.net

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov

Richard W. Hird

Petefish Immel Heeb & Hird, LLP
842 Louisiana Street

Lawrence, KS 66044
rhird@petefishlaw.com

Matt Johnson

Illinois Telecommunications Association

312 South Fourth Street, Suite 100
Springfield, IL 62701
ita@il-ita.com

John H. Kelly, Atty. for NG-911, Inc.
Ottosen Britz Kelly Cooper Gilbert &
DiNolfo, Ltd.

1804 N.Naper Blvd., Suite 350
Naperville, IL 60563
ikelly@ottosenbritz.com

Patrick J. Lustig

Jackson County 9-1-1

303 North Robinson Circle
Carbondale, IL 62901
plustig@jc911.org

John E. Rooney, Atty. for Frontier
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600
Chicago, IL 60654
john.rooney@r3law.com

Marci Schroll

[llinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
mschroll@icc.illinois.gov




